Mr. Caizza offered a motion to move on the adoption of the following Resolution:

## R-08-173 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF ZONING BOARD ESCROW FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Zoning Board Secretary of the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the records and has determined that certain monies are due and payable by the Borough of Highlands to certain applicants; and

WHEREAS, the Zoning Board Secretary recommends the immediate reimbursement of the remaining funds collected by the Borough of Highlands in the amounts listed below: and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to immediately refund and pay the remaining funds listed below to the applicants listed below.

Sendowski, Oren	\$750.00	#9500-9-5-08	Block 43 Lot 6
Magrans, Michael	\$1,500.00	#9500-9-9-07	Block 46 Lots 2/3

Seconded by Mr. Urbanski and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:AYES:Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor LittleNAYES:Mr. NolanABSENT:Mrs. BurtonABSTAIN:None

Date: September 24, 2008

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

I, \_\_\_\_\_, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on September 24, 2008.